

ITEM NO.35

Court No.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25008/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2008 in SA No. 241/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

POPATJI BABAJI THAKORE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANUBHAI CHIMANLAL SHAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Abichandani, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. L.R. Abichandani, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the impugned judgment.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master