

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20795/2009

MANUBHAI KHODIDAS PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANUBHAI CHIMANLAL SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time,
as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 4,7 to 9,11 and 12 served but there is
no appearance.

Await service on respondent nos. 3,5 and 6.

Respondent no.10 reported expired.

Petitioner to take steps for substitution of legal
representatives within four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 20.7.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj