

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20795/2009

MANUBHAI KHODIDAS PATEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANUBHAI CHIMANLAL SHAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pradhuman Gohil,Adv.
Mrs Taruna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Pradhuman Gohil appearing on behalf of Ms Charu Mathur, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner states that legal heirs of deceased respondent No.10 being respondent Nos. 7 to 9,11 and 12 are already on record and therefore, they are not required to be joined again as legal representatives of deceased respondent No.10.

-2-

Item No.59

He also confirms that they do not want to join the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.10.

Therefore, SLP is required to be abated against respondent No.10 being no more.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
appropriate orders against respondent no.10.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj