

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20795/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2008 in SA No. 241/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MANUBHAI KHODIDAS PATEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANUBHAI CHIMANLAL SHAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.  
Mrs. Taruna Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that Respondent No.10 has passed away. However, his legal representatives are already on record as Respondent Nos. 7 to 9, 11 and 12.

In view of the above, the Special Leave Petition as against Respondent No.10 is dismissed as abated.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master