

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25008/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 24/12/2008 in SA No.241/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

POPATJI BABAJI THAKORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANUBHAI CHIMANLAL SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 20795 of 2009
(with office report)

Date: 02/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Laxmi Abhichandani, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.for
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the cases for final disposal in the month of
January, 2012.

In the meanwhile, parties shall maintain the status
quo, as it is obtaining today.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master